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How to reset/re-pair Wi-Fi code
Press and hold the button for about 6 seconds,until the
blue indicator on the switch flash fast after 3 seconds.
Reset/Repair is successful. 

Product Description
This new designed glass panel wireless touch smart 
switch is designed with WiFi to replace traditional 
switches with a variety of ways to control.Now one new 
smart feature as multi-control association to other smart 
switches is added into the MOES App,together with the 
backlight on/off and relay status.And its scratch 
resistance glass panel is suitable for different decoration 
styles with its best value.

Risk of Electric Shock:Electricity can cause personal 
injury and property damage if handled improperly.If you 
are not sure about any part of these instructions,please 
seek professional assistance from a qualified electrician.

Model: WS-EU / WS-US
Voltage: 90-250V AC, 50/60Hz            
Max. Current: 10A/Gang; Total 10A
Wireless Protocol:Matter Wi-Fi 2.4GHz
Frequency Band: 2.412 ~ 2 . 484GHZ
Maximum Radio Transmit Power: < + 16dbm

Technical Parameters:

Warnings:

Turn off the power at the circuit breaker and test that 
power is off before wiring.

Safety Information
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Instruction Manual
Smart Switch

English

HOME, SMART MOES HOME

请扫描二维码获取说明书手
册、安装视频和功能介绍

Matter Wi-Fi

Troubleshooting
If you have problems installing or operating your 

device, please review its product data sheet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-us

Deklaracja zgodności CE
Niniejszym Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., LTD 
oś  tsej UE-SW upyt ewoidar einezdązru   eż ,azcdaiw
zgodne z dyrektywami 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
2011/65/UE, 2014/53/UE. tekst deklaracji zgodności 
UE dostępny jest pod następującym adresem interne-
towym:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu

RECYCLING INFORMATION

Product Information
Product Name_______________________________________

Product Type________________________________________

Purchase date________________________________________

Warranty Period_______________________________________

Dealer Information____________________________________

Customer's Name____________________________________

Customer Phone______________________________________

Customer Address___________________________________

____________________________________________________

Maintenance Records

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

WARRANTY CARD Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes, we are always 
here for your complete satisfaction, just feel free to share your great 
shopping experience with us.

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to contact us first, 
we will try to meet your demand.

Manufacturer:

WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD

Address: Power Science and Technology Innovation Center, 

NO.238, Wei 11 Road, Yueqing Economic Development Zone, 

Yueqing, Zhejiang, China

Tel: +86-577-57186815 

After-sale Service:service@moeshouse.com

E‐CrossStu‐GmbH

Mainzer Landstr. 69 ,60329 Frankfurt am Main

Email: E-crossstu@web.de

Tel: +4969332967674

Made in China

UK EVATOST CONSULTING LTD

Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business Centre, 

Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR

Tel: +442921680945 

Email: contact@evatmaster.com
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@moessmart

@moes_smart

MOES.Official

www.moes.net@moes_smart

@moes_smart

QR コードをスキャンして、日本語のマニュアル、イ
ンストールビデオ、機能紹介を入手してください

QR 코드를 스캔하면 한국어 설명서, 설치 동영상, 
기능 가이드 를 볼수 있습니다

FCC Compliance Statement for WS-US
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to 
comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This 

FCC compliance statement

WARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS
Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing the 
product.
We hope you'll enjoy using it.
The warranty for the products in the warranty card is 
hereby granted as follows.
As a condition of using the warranty, you must comply 
with the following terms and procedures:
1. Products are covered by a 24-month warranty, 
effective from the date of purchase of the covered 
product by a retail customer.
2. In order to exercise warranty rights, the purchaser 
must present: a) Warranty card, b) Proof of purchase 
(VAT invoice, financial receipt or other document 
confirming the actual date of purchase), unless the 
purchase date of the product comes from the warranty 
card.
3. If product quality problems occur within 24 months 
from the date of receipt, please prepare the product 
and packaging and go to the place or store where you 
purchased it to apply for after-sales maintenance. If the 

Siehe das 
Bild unten

1-3 Gang

4 Gang

Schritte zum Verbinden der 
App mit dem Gerät

Hinweis: Das Gerät unterstützt nur WLAN vom Typ 2,4 
GHz. Bitte schalten Sie Bluetooth ein, bevor Sie es 
hinzufügen.

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Telefon mit WLAN und 
Bluetooth verbunden ist.
2. Halten Sie die Taste etwa 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt, 
bis die blaue Anzeige am Schalter nach 3 Sekunden 
schnell blinkt. Das Zurücksetzen/Reparieren war 
erfolgreich.
3. Wählen Sie “Gerät hinzufügen” und scannen Sie den 
QR-Code auf dem Gerät.

Pasos para conectar la APP 
al dispositivo

Nota: El dispositivo solo admite el tipo WiFi de 2,4 GHz; 
active el Bluetooth antes de agregarlo.

1. Asegúrate de que tu teléfono esté conectado a Wi-Fi 
y Bluetooth.
2. Mantén presionado el botón durante 
aproximadamente 6 segundos, hasta que
el indicador azul en el interruptor parpadee rápidamente 
después de 3
segundos. El restablecimiento/reparación se realizó 
correctamente.
3. Selecciona "Agregar dispositivo" y escanea el código 
QR en el dispositivo.

Étapes pour connecter 
l'application à l'appareil

Remarque : l'appareil ne prend en charge que le type 
WiFi 2,4 GHz, veuillez activer le Bluetooth avant de 
l'ajouter.

1. Assurez-vous que votre téléphone est connecté au 
Wi-Fi et au Bluetooth.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant environ 6 secondes, jusqu'à ce que le voyant 
bleu sur l'interrupteur clignote rapidement après 3 
secondes. La réinitialisation/réparation est réussie.
3. Sélectionnez « Ajouter un appareil » et scannez le 
code QR sur l'appareil.

Passaggi per collegare l'APP 
al dispositivo

Nota: il dispositivo supporta solo la tipologia WiFi a 2,4 
GHz. Attivare il Bluetooth prima di aggiungerlo.

1. Assicurati che il tuo telefono sia connesso al Wi-Fi e 
al Bluetooth.
2. Tieni premuto il pulsante per circa 6 secondi, finché 
l'indicatore blu sull'interruttore non lampeggia 
velocemente dopo 3 secondi. Il ripristino/riparazione è 
riuscito.
3. Seleziona "Aggiungi dispositivo" e scansiona il codice 
QR sul dispositivo.

Etapas para conectar o APP 
ao dispositivo

Observação: o dispositivo suporta apenas o tipo WiFi de 
2,4 GHz. Ative o Bluetooth antes de adicionar.

1. Certifique-se de que seu telefone esteja conectado 
ao Wi-Fi e Bluetooth.
2. Pressione e segure o botão por cerca de 6 segun-
dos, até que o indicador azul no interruptor pisque 
rapidamente após 3 segundos. A reinicialização/reparo 
foi bem-sucedida.
3. Selecione "Adicionar dispositivo" e escaneie o código 
QR no dispositivo.

Действия по подключению 
приложения к устройству

Примечание: устройство поддерживает только тип 
WiFi 2,4 ГГц, пожалуйста, включите Bluetooth перед 
добавлением.

1. Убедитесь, что ваш телефон подключен к Wi-Fi и 
Bluetooth.
2. Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку около 6 секунд, 
пока синий индикатор на переключателе не начнет 
быстро мигать через 3 секунды. 
Сброс/восстановление выполнены успешно.
3. Выберите «Добавить устройство» и отсканируйте 
QR-код на устройстве.

xxxxxxxxxx

4. Wait for WiFi configuration, Add the device 
successfully, you can edit the name of the device to 
enter the device page by click “Done” .

You can scan the QR code to get the guide.This 
guide provides a brief introduction to the Wi-Fi 
device, Take Alexa, Google, and Apple ecosystems for 
example and the following shows you how to set up 
via Matter.

Set Up Your Device via Matter

SmartThings

Apple Home

Google Assistant

Amazon Alexa

Jak zresetować/ponownie sparować kod Wi-Fi
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk przez około 6 sekund, aż 
niebieski wskaźnik na przełączniku zacznie szybko migać 
po 3 sekundach.
Resetowanie/naprawa zakończyła się pomyślnie.

4. Poczekaj na konfigurację Wi-Fi. Dodaj urządzenie 
pomyślnie. Możesz edytować nazwę urządzenia, aby 
wejść na stronę urządzenia, klikając „Gotowe”.

Możesz zeskanować kod QR, aby uzyskać przewodnik. 
Ten przewodnik zawiera krótkie wprowadzenie do 
urządzenia Wi-Fi, na przykład ekosystemy Alexa, 
Google i Apple, a poniżej pokazano, jak skonfigurować 
za pośrednictwem Matter.

Skonfiguruj swoje urządzenie 
poprzez Matter

4. Warten Sie auf die WLAN-Konfiguration. Fügen Sie 
das Gerät erfolgreich hinzu. Sie können den Namen 
des Geräts bearbeiten, um auf die Geräteseite zu 
gelangen, indem Sie auf “Fertig” klicken.

Sie können den QR-Code scannen, um die Anleitung 
zu erhalten. Diese Anleitung bietet eine kurze 
Einführung in das Wi-Fi-Gerät. Nehmen Sie die 
Ökosysteme von Alexa, Google und Apple als Beispiel. 
Im Folgenden wird Ihnen gezeigt, wie Sie es über 
Matter einrichten.

Richten Sie Ihr Gerät über 
Matter ein

xxxxxxxxxx

4. Espere la configuración de WiFi, agregue el 
dispositivo exitosamente, puede editar el nombre del 
dispositivo para ingresar a la página del dispositivo 
haciendo clic en "Listo".

Puede escanear el código QR para obtener la guía. 
Esta guía proporciona una breve introducción al 
dispositivo Wi-Fi. Tomemos como ejemplo los 
ecosistemas Alexa, Google y Apple. A continuación, se 
muestra cómo configurarlo a través de Matter.

Configura tu dispositivo a 
través de Matter

xxxxxxxxxx

4. Attendez la configuration WiFi, ajoutez l'appareil 
avec succès, vous pouvez modifier le nom de l'appareil 
pour accéder à la page de l'appareil en cliquant sur « 
Terminé ».

Vous pouvez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le 
guide. Ce guide fournit une brève introduction à 
l'appareil Wi-Fi. Prenez les écosystèmes Alexa, 
Google et Apple par exemple et ce qui suit vous 
montre comment configurer via Matter.

Configurez votre appareil 
via Matter

xxxxxxxxxx

4. Attendi la configurazione WiFi, aggiungi il 
dispositivo correttamente, puoi modificare il nome del 
dispositivo per accedere alla pagina del dispositivo 
facendo clic su "Fine".

Puoi scansionare il codice QR per ottenere la guida. 
Questa guida fornisce una breve introduzione al 
dispositivo Wi-Fi. Prendiamo ad esempio gli 
ecosistemi Alexa, Google e Apple e di seguito ti 
mostriamo come configurarli tramite Matter.

Imposta il tuo dispositivo 
tramite Matter

xxxxxxxxxx

4. Aguarde a configuração do WiFi, adicione o 
dispositivo com sucesso, você pode editar o nome do 
dispositivo para entrar na página do dispositivo 
clicando em “Concluído”.

Você pode escanear o código QR para obter o guia. 
Este guia fornece uma breve introdução ao 
dispositivo Wi-Fi, como os ecossistemas Alexa, 
Google e Apple, e o seguinte mostra como configurar 
via Matter.

Configure seu dispositivo 
via Matter

xxxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxxx
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4. Дождитесь завершения настройки WiFi. 
Устройство будет успешно добавлено. Вы можете 
изменить имя устройства, чтобы войти на страницу 
устройства, нажав «Готово».

Вы можете отсканировать QR-код, чтобы получить 
руководство. Это руководство содержит краткое 
введение в устройство Wi-Fi. Возьмем в качестве 
примера экосистемы Alexa, Google и Apple. Ниже 
показано, как выполнить настройку через Matter.

Настройте свое устройство 
через Matter

So setzen Sie den WLAN-Code zurück bzw. koppeln 
ihn erneut
Halten Sie die Taste etwa 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt, 
bis die blaue Anzeige am Schalter nach 3 Sekunden 
schnell blinkt.
Reset/Reparatur war erfolgreich.

CE-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., LTD, 
dass der Funkgerätetyp WS-EU den Richtlinien 
2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU, 2014/53/EU 
entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformität-
serklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse 
verfügbar:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu

SmartThings

Apple Home

Google Assistant

Amazon Alexa

Cómo restablecer/volver a emparejar el código de 
Wi-Fi
Mantenga presionado el botón durante 
aproximadamente 6 segundos hasta que el indicador 
azul del interruptor parpadee rápidamente después de 
3 segundos.
El restablecimiento o la reparación se realizaron 
correctamente.

Declaración de conformidad CE
Por la presente, Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., LTD 
declara que el equipo de radio tipo WS-EU cumple con 
las Directivas 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
2011/65/UE, 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la 
declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en 
la siguiente dirección de Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu

SmartThings

Apple Home

Google Assistant

Amazon Alexa

Comment réinitialiser/réassocier le code Wi-Fi
Appuyez sur le bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant environ 6 secondes, jusqu'à ce que le voyant 
bleu de l'interrupteur clignote rapidement après 3 
secondes.
La réinitialisation/réparation est réussie.

Déclaration de conformité CE
Par la présente, Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., LTD 
déclare que l'équipement radio de type WS-EU est 
conforme aux directives 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
2011/65/UE, 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la 
déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse 
Internet suivante :
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu

SmartThings

Apple Home

Google Assistant

Amazon Alexa

Come reimpostare/riassociare il codice Wi-Fi
Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante per circa 6 
secondi, finché l'indicatore blu sull'interruttore non 
lampeggia velocemente dopo 3 secondi.
Il ripristino/riparazione è riuscito.

Dichiarazione di conformità CE
Con la presente, Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., LTD 
dichiara che l'apparecchiatura radio tipo WS-EU è 
conforme alla direttiva 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
2011/65/UE, 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della 
dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente 
indirizzo Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu

SmartThings

Apple Home

Google Assistant

Amazon Alexa

Como redefinir/reemparelhar o código Wi-Fi
Pressione e segure o botão por cerca de 6 segundos, 
até que o indicador azul no interruptor pisque rapida-
mente após 3 segundos.
Reinicialização/Reparo bem-sucedido.

Declaração de conformidade CE
Por meio deste, a Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., LTD 
declara que o tipo de equipamento de rádio WS-EU está 
em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/35/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE e 2014/53/UE. O texto 
completo da declaração de conformidade da UE está 
disponível no seguinte endereço de internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu

SmartThings

Apple Home

Google Assistant

Amazon Alexa

SmartThings

Apple Home

Google Assistant

Amazon Alexa

Как сбросить/повторно подключить код Wi-Fi
Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку около 6 секунд, пока 
синий индикатор на выключателе не начнет быстро 
мигать через 3 секунды.
Сброс/восстановление выполнены успешно.

Декларация соответствия CE
Настоящим компания Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., 
LTD заявляет, что радиооборудование типа WS-EU 
соответствует Директивам 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 
2011/65/EU，2014/53/EU. Полный текст декларации о 
соответствии ЕС доступен по следующему 
интернет-адресу:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu

SmartThings

Apple Home

Google Assistant

Amazon Alexa

equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used 
inaccordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there 
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following 
measures: 
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and 
receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1)
This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2)
this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by 
the party responsible for compliance could void the 
user's authority to operate the equipment.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure 
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End 
users must follow 
the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF 
exposure compliance. This transmitter must not be 
colocated or operating in conjunction with any other 
antenna or transmitter. 

product is damaged due to personal reasons, a certain 
maintenance fee will be charged.
4. We recommend that you properly protect the goods 
when delivering them to the guarantor - for this 
purpose, we recommend that you use the original 
packaging with padding to ensure safe transportation. 
If you choose to use replacement packaging, we 
recommend that you ensure that the product is 
adequately protected from damage during shipping. 
We recommend that you place an appropriate sticker 
on your packaging indicating the product's 
susceptibility to impact, such as "Warning Glass".
5. Reported defects covered by the warranty will be 
considered immediately and no later than 14 days from 
the date of delivery of the goods to the Guarantor.
6. After checking and determining the legality of the 
warranty claim, the Guarantor's services will repair the 
product within a reasonable time, not exceeding 30 
days from the date of delivery of the goods to the 
Guarantor. However, if 
hard-to-find spare parts are required, this deadline 
may extend the time it takes to deliver the part from 
the manufacturer's factory.
7. The warranty does not include the performance of 
maintenance and similar operations specified in the 
user manual, and users are obliged to do it themselves.
8. If defects occur due to natural wear and tear during 
use, the warranty does not cover it.
9. The warranty does not cover: a) Mechanical damage 

caused by the user’s fault and product defects caused 
by such damage.
b) Damage caused by improper use of the product.
10. The rights under the guarantee will expire in the 
following circumstances:
a) Remove the warranty seal from the product.
b) Remove the serial number from the product.
c) Take action to eliminate physical defects in the 
product outside of authorized service.
d) Use non-original parts and consumables.
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Gebrauchsanweisung
(Deutsch) 

Vorbereitung für den Einsatz

1Laden Sie MOES App im App Store herunter oder 
scannen Sie das QR-Code  

1

MOES App ist aufgerüstet als viel mehr Kompatibilität als 
Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, funktionell auch für 
Szenensteuerung durch Siri, Widget und Szenenem-
pfehlungen Widgets und Szenenempfehlungen als völlig 
neuer, maßgeschneiderter Service.
(Hinweis: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App funktioniert weiterhin, 
aber MOES App ist sehr empfehlenswert)      

2 Registrierung oder Anmeldung

Download “MOES”-Anwendung.
Rufen Sie die Schnittstelle 
“Registrieren/Anmelden” auf; Tippen 
Sie auf “Registrieren”, um ein Konto zu 
erstellen indem Sie Ihre Telefonnummer 
eingeben, um Verifizierungscode und 
“Passwort festlegen ". Wählen Sie 
“Anmelden", wenn Sie bereits ein 
MOES-Konto haben.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Einrichtung

Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verkabelung, dass der 
Schutzschalter ausgeschaltet ist.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Wandkasten einen 
neutralen Draht (in der Regel weiß) enthält. Wenn der 
Wandkasten keinen neutralen Draht hat, versuchen Sie es 
an einer anderen Stelle in Ihrem Haus oder lassen Sie den 
Schalter von einem professionellen Elektriker installieren.

Die in diesem Handbuch angegebenen Kabelfarben sind 
die üblichen Farben und können in einigen Häusern 
abweichen.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Drahtleiter sicher an 
jedem Draht befestigt sind.

Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verkabelung, dass das 
Wi-Fi-Signal stabil ist und normal funktioniert.

Wenn Sie keine Erfahrung mit der Verkabelung haben, 
wenden Sie sich bitte an einen professionellen Elektriker.

Schalten Sie den Schutzschalter aus und prüfen Sie 
den Strom mit dem Stromprüfgerät.

Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verkabelung, dass der 
Schutzschalter ausgeschaltet ist.

Hinweis: 

Schritt 1

Bitte unterbrechen Sie die Stromversorgung, bevor Sie 
das Gerät installieren oder entfernen, um irreversible 
Schäden am Gerät durch den elektrischen Strom oder 
unvorhersehbare Probleme wie das Blinken der Lampe 
zu vermeiden.

Achtung:

Schritt 3

Nehmen Sie den Schalter ab und ziehen Sie ihn von der 
Wand weg.Identifizieren Sie das Netz-/Lastkabel 
(Hinweis: Die Farbe Ihres Kabels kann sich von der in 
der Anleitung angegebenen Farbe unterscheiden).

   Wir empfehlen Ihnen, die Frontplatte des alten 
Schalters zu entfernen und alle mit dem Schalter 
verbundenen Drähte mit einem elektrischen Prüfgerät 
zu testen, um sicherzustellen, dass keine Spannung im 
Stromkreis vorhanden ist.
   Möglicherweise müssen Sie mehr als einen 
Schutzschalter ausschalten.

Prüfen Sie, ob der Strom ausgeschaltet ist.

Schritt 4

Machen Sie Fotos von 
der Verkabelung

Folgen Sie dem Schaltplan, um die Schalterdrähte an 
die Drähte in der Wanddose mit den Drahtleitern 
anzuschließen.

Entfernen Sie den alten 
Schalter

Schritt 2

Vorbereitungen für die Installation von Kabeln
A. Stromführende Leitung verbindet “L” Klemme.
B. Neutraler Draht verbindet die Klemme “N”.
C. Lampenkabel verbindet die Klemmen “L1, L2, L3, L4”.
1 Gang verbindet die Klemme “L1”
2 Gang verbindet die Klemmen “L1,L2”
3 Gang verbindet die Klemmen “L1,L2,L3”
4 Gang verbindet “L1,L2,L3,L4” Klemme

Schritt 6

Entfernen Sie die Platte mit 
einem Schraubendreher
(Bitte installieren Sie 
nicht bei 
Strom einschalten)

Schritt 5

Setzen Sie den Schalter in die Schalterdose in der Wand
Montieren Sie die beiden seitlichen Schrauben
Einsetzen der Glasscheibe (Einbau von oben)
Installation beenden

Schritt 7 Gewährleistungen
Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank für Ihren 
Kauf.
Wir hoffen, Sie genießen es.
Die Garantie für die Produkte in der Garantiekarte 
wird hiermit wie folgt gewährt.
Als Bedingung für die Inanspruchnahme der Garantie 
müssen Sie die folgenden Bedingungen und Verfahren 
einhalten:
1. Produkte sind von einer 24-monatigen Garantie 
abgedeckt, die ab dem Datum des Kaufs des 
abgedeckten Produkts durch einen Einzelhandelskund-
en gültig ist.
2. Um Garantierechte auszuüben, muss der Käufer 
Folgendes vorlegen: a) Garantiekarte, b) Kaufnachweis 
(Mehrwertsteuerrechnung, Finanzbeleg oder anderes 
Dokument, das das tatsächliche Kaufdatum bestätigt), 
es sei denn, das Kaufdatum des Produkts stammt von 
der Garantiekarte.
3. Wenn Produktqualitätsprobleme innerhalb von 24 
Monaten nach Erhalt auftreten, bereiten Sie das 
Produkt und die Verpackung vor und gehen Sie zum 
Ort oder Geschäft, in dem Sie es gekauft haben, um 
eine After-Sales-Wartung zu beantragen. Wenn das 
Produkt aus persönlichen Gründen beschädigt wird, 
wird eine bestimmte Wartungsgebühr berechnet.
4. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf:
a) Mechanische Schäden durch Verschulden des 
Benutzers und Produktmängel durch solche Schäden.
b) Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Verwendung des 
Produkts verursacht werden.
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Manual de instrucciones
(Español) 

Preparación para su uso
1Descarga MOES App en App store o escanea el

código QR  
1

2 Registrarse o Iniciar sesión

Descargar aplicación “MOES”.
Acceda a la interfaz Registro/Inicio 
de sesión; pulse “Registrarse” para 
crear una cuenta introduciendo su 
número de teléfono para obtener el 
código de verificación y “Establecer 
contraseña". Seleccione “Iniciar 
sesión" si ya tiene una cuenta MOES.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Instalación

Asegúrese de que la alimentación del disyuntor esté 
desconectada antes de proceder al cableado.

Si la caja de la pared no tiene un cable neutro, pruebe 

en otro lugar de su casa o llame a un electricista 
profesional para instalar el interruptor.

Los colores de los cables indicados en este manual 

son los habituales y pueden diferir en algunas casas.

Asegúrese de que los conductores de cada cable 

están bien sujetos.

Asegúrese de que la señal Wi-Fi es estable y funciona 
normalmente antes de realizar el cableado.

Si no tiene experiencia en cableado, llame a un 

electricista profesional.

Desconecte el disyuntor y utilice el comprobador 
eléctrico para comprobar la alimentación.

Asegúrese de que el disyuntor esté desconectado 
antes de proceder al cableado.

Nota: 

Paso 1

Por favor, desconecte la fuente de alimentación antes 
de instalar o retirar el dispositivo para evitar daños 
irreversibles en el dispositivo por la corriente eléctrica o 
algunos problemas impredecibles como el parpadeo de 
la lámpara.

Atención:

Paso 3

Retire el interruptor y sepárelo de la pared.
Identifique el cable de línea/carga(Nota:El color de su 
cable puede ser diferente del color que aparece en el 
manual).

   Le recomendamos que retire la placa frontal del 
interruptor antiguo y utilice un comprobador eléctrico 
para comprobar todos los cables conectados al 
interruptor y asegurarse de que no hay tensión en el 
circuito.
   Es posible que tenga que desconectar más de un 
disyuntor.

Compruebe que la alimentación está 
desconectada

Paso 4

Haz fotos del cableado

Siga el diagrama de cableado para conectar los cables 
del interruptor a los cables de la caja de pared con los 
conductores de alambre.

Retire el interruptor antiguo

Paso 2

Prepárese para instalar el cableado
A. El cable en tensión se conecta al terminal “L”.
B. El cable neutro se conecta al terminal “N”.
C. El cable de la lámpara se conecta al terminal.  
“L1,L2,L3,L4”.
1 Gang conecta el terminal “L1”
2 Gang conecta “L1,L2” terminal
3 Gang conecta “L1,L2,L3” terminal
4 Gang conecta “L1,L2,L3,L4” terminal

Paso 6

Vea la imagen 
a continuación

1-3 Gang

Coloque el interruptor en la caja de la pared
Monte los dos tornillos laterales
Instale el panel de cristal (instálelo desde arriba)
Terminar la instalación

Paso 7

4 Gang

28 29 30 31Español EspañolEspañol Español27 33 34 35Español Español Español Español32 Español

Retire el panel con un 
destornillador
(Por favor, no instale con 
corriente eléctrica)

Paso 5

Moes aplicación es mucho más compatible que Tuya 
inteligente / vida inteligente de Tuya. También proporciona 
un nuevo servicio personalizado para controlar escenas a 
través de Siri, widgets y recomendación de escenas. 
(Nota: Tuya smart / Smart Life app sigue funcionando, 
pero moes app es muy recomendable)

Guarda 
l'immagine qui 
sotto
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Manuale di istruzioni
(Italiano) 

Preparazione all'uso
1Scarica l'applicazione MOES su App Store o 

scansiona il file codice QR  
1

L'applicazione MOES è aggiornata come compatibilità 
molto più di Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, ben funzionale 
per scene controllate da Siri, widget e raccomandazioni 
di scene come il nuovo servizio personalizzato comple-
tamente nuovo.
(Nota: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App funziona ancora, ma 
MOES App è altamente raccomandata).     

2 Registrazione o accesso

Scaricare l'applicazione “MOES".
Accedere all'interfaccia Registraz-
ione/Login; toccare “Registrati" 
per creare un account inserendo 
il proprio numero di telefono per 
ottenere il codice di verifica e 
“Imposta password". Scegliere 
“Accedi" se si dispone già di un 
account MOES.     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Installazione

Prima di effettuare il cablaggio, accertarsi che 
l'interruttore automatico sia spento.

È necessario un filo neutro. Verificare che la scatola a 
muro contenga un filo neutro (in genere bianco). Se la 
scatola a muro non ha un filo neutro, provare a 
installare l'interruttore in un altro punto della casa o 
chiamare un elettricista professionista.

I colori dei fili indicati in questo manuale sono quelli 
abituali e possono differire in alcune case.

Assicurarsi che i conduttori siano fissati saldamente a 
ciascun filo.

Prima di effettuare il cablaggio, accertarsi che il 

segnale Wi-Fi sia stabile e normalmente funzionante.

Se non avete esperienza di cablaggio, rivolgetevi a un 
elettricista professionista.

Spegnere l'interruttore automatico e utilizzare il tester 
elettrico per verificare l'alimentazione.

Assicurarsi che l'interruttore automatico sia spento 
prima di effettuare il cablaggio.

Nota: 

Passo 1

Prima di installare o rimuovere il dispositivo, scolle-
gare l'alimentazione per evitare danni irreversibili al 
dispositivo dovuti alla corrente elettrica o a problemi 
imprevedibili come il lampeggiamento della lampada.

Attenzione:

Passo 3

Rimuovere l'interruttore e staccarlo dalla parete.
Identificare il filo di linea/carico (Nota: il colore del filo 
potrebbe essere diverso da quello indicato sul manuale).

   Si consiglia di rimuovere il frontalino del vecchio 
interruttore e di testare con un tester elettrico tutti i fili 
collegati all'interruttore per verificare l'assenza di 
tensione nel circuito.
   Potrebbe essere necessario disattivare più di un 
interruttore automatico.

Verificare che la corrente sia spenta

Passo 4

Fotografare il cablaggio

Seguire lo schema di cablaggio per collegare i fili 
dell'interruttore ai fili della scatola a muro con i 
conduttori.

Rimuovere il vecchio interruttore

Passo 2

Preparare l'installazione del cablaggio
A. Il cavo sotto tensione collega il terminale “L”.
B. Il filo del neutro si collega al terminale “N”.
C. Il filo della lampada collega il terminale “L1, L2, 
L3, L4".
1 Gang collega il terminale “L1”
2 Gang collega il terminale “L1,L2”
3 Gang collega il terminale “L1,L2,L3” 
3 Gang collega il terminale “L1,L2,L3,L4” 

Passo 6

Rimuovere il pannello con 
il cacciavite
(Non installare con 
l'alimentazione 
elettrica)

Passo 5

1-3 Gang

Inserire l'interruttore nella scatola degli interruttori a 
parete
Montare le due viti laterali
Installare il pannello di vetro (installare dall'alto)
Installazione finale

Passo 7

4 Gang
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Voir l'image 
ci-dessous

Manuel d'instruction
(Français) 

Préparation à l'utilisation
1Téléchargez l'application MOES sur l'App store ou 

scannez le QR code
1

2 S'inscrire ou se connecter

Téléchargez l'application “MOES".
Entrez dans l'interface d'enregistr-
ement/de connexion ; appuyez sur 
“Enregistrer" pour créer un compte 
en entrant votre numéro de télép-
hone pour obtenir un code de ver-
ification et “Définir le mot de passe". 
Choisissez “Se connecter" si vous 
si vous avez déjà un compte MOES.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code
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Installation

Assurez-vous que le disjoncteur est hors tension 
avant de procéder au câblage.

Si la boîte murale n'a pas de fil neutre, essayez un 

autre endroit dans votre maison ou appelez un 
électricien professionnel pour installer l'interrupteur.

Les couleurs des fils indiquées dans ce manuel sont 

les couleurs habituelles et peuvent différer dans 
certaines maisons.

Veillez à ce que les conducteurs soient solidement 

fixés à chaque fil.

Assurez-vous que le signal Wi-Fi est stable et 

fonctionne normalement avant de procéder au 
câblage.

Si vous n'avez pas d'expérience en matière de 

câblage, veuillez faire appel à un électricien 
professionnel.

Coupez le disjoncteur et utilisez le testeur électrique 
pour tester l'alimentation.

Assurez-vous que le disjoncteur est éteint avant de 
procéder au câblage.

Note: 

Étape 1

Veuillez débrancher l'alimentation électrique avant 
d'installer ou de retirer l'appareil afin d'éviter des 
dommages irréversibles causés par le courant 
électrique ou des problèmes imprévisibles tels que 
le clignotement de la lampe.

Attention:

Étape 3

Retirez l'interrupteur et éloignez-le du mur.
Identifier le fil de ligne/charge (Remarque : la couleur 
de votre fil peut être différente de celle indiquée dans 
le manuel).

   Nous vous recommandons de retirer la plaque frontale 
de l'ancien interrupteur et d'utiliser un testeur électrique 
pour tester tous les fils connectés à l'interrupteur afin de 
vous assurer qu'il n'y a pas de tension dans le circuit.
   Il se peut que vous deviez couper plusieurs 
disjoncteurs.

Vérifier que l'alimentation est coupée

Étape 4

Prendre des photos du 
câblage

Suivez le schéma de câblage pour connecter les fils de 
l'interrupteur aux fils de la boîte murale à l'aide des fils 
conducteurs.

Retirer l'ancien interrupteur

Étape 2

Préparer l'installation du câblage
A. Le fil sous tension se connecte à la borne “L”.
B. Le fil neutre se connecte à la borne “N”.
C. Le fil de la lampe se connecte à la borne  
“L1,L2,L3,L4".
1 Gang connecte la borne “L1”
2 Gang connecte la borne “L1,L2"
3 Gang connecte la borne “L1,L2,L3"
4 Gang connecte les bornes “L1,L2,L3,L4"

Étape 6

Retirer le panneau à 
l'aide d'un tournevis
(Ne pas installer avec 
l'électricité 
est sous tension)

Étape 5

1-3 Gang

Placer l'interrupteur dans la boîte d'interrupteur murale
Monter les deux vis latérales
Installer le panneau de verre (par le haut)
Finir l'installation

Étape 7

4 Gang

L'application MOES est améliorée pour offrir une compatibilité 
bien plus grande que l'application Tuya Smart/Smart Life, elle 
fonctionne bien pour les scènes contrôlées par Siri, les widgets et 
les recommandations de scènes ainsi que le tout nouveau service 
personnalisé.
(Remarque : l'application Tuya Smart/Smart Life fonctionne 
toujours, mais l'application MOES est fortement recommandée)
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Manual de Instruções
(Português) 

Preparação para utilização
1Descarregue a aplicação MOES na App store ou 

digitalize a código QR  
1

2 Registo ou início de sessão

Descarregar a aplicação “MOES".
Entrar na interface Registo/Login; 
toque em “Registar" para criar uma 
conta introduzindo o seu número de 
telefone para obter o código de 
verificação e “Definir palavra-passe". 
Escolha “Iniciar sessão" se já tiver 
uma conta MOES.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code
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Instalação

Certifique-se de que a alimentação do disjuntor está 
desligada antes de efetuar a ligação.

É necessário um fio neutro. Confirme que a caixa de 
parede contém um fio neutro (normalmente branco). 
Se a caixa de parede não tiver um fio neutro, tente 
outro local em sua casa ou chame um eletricista 
profissional para instalar o interrutor.

As cores dos fios indicadas neste manual são as 

cores habituais e podem diferir em algumas casas.

Assegurar que os condutores dos fios estão bem 

fixados a cada fio.

Certifique-se de que o sinal Wi-Fi está estável e a 
funcionar normalmente antes de efetuar a ligação.

Se não tiver experiência de instalação eléctrica, 

contacte um eletricista profissional.

Desligue o disjuntor e utilize o aparelho de teste 
elétrico para testar a alimentação.

Certifique-se de que o disjuntor está desligado antes 
de efetuar a ligação.

Nota: 

Passo 1

Desligue a fonte de alimentação antes de instalar ou 
remover o dispositivo para evitar danos irreversíveis no 
dispositivo provocados pela corrente eléctrica ou 
alguns problemas imprevisíveis, tais como lâmpadas a 
piscar.

Atenção:

Passo 3

Retire o interrutor e puxe-o para fora da parede.
Identificar o fio de linha/carga (Nota: A cor do seu fio 
pode ser diferente da cor apresentada no manual).

   Recomendamos que retire a placa frontal do interrutor 
antigo e utilize um aparelho de teste elétrico para testar 
todos os fios ligados ao interrutor para garantir que não 
há tensão no circuito.
   Poderá ser necessário desligar mais do que um 
disjuntor.

Verificar se a energia está desligada

Passo 4

Tirar fotografias da 
cablagem

Siga o esquema elétrico para ligar os fios do interrutor 
aos fios da caixa de parede com os condutores de fios.

Retirar o interrutor antigo

Passo 2

Preparar a instalação da cablagem
A. O fio elétrico liga o terminal “L”.
B. O fio neutro liga-se ao terminal “N”.
C. O fio da lâmpada liga o terminal “L1,L2,L3,L4”.
1 Gang liga o terminal “L1”
2 Gang liga o terminal “L1,L2”
3 Gang liga o terminal “L1,L2,L3”
4 Gang liga o terminal “L1,L2,L3,L4”

Passo 6

Passo 5

Veja a imagem 
abaixo

1-3 Gang

Colocar o interrutor na caixa de interruptores na parede
Montar os dois parafusos laterais
Instalar o painel de vidro (instalar de cima para baixo)
Terminar a instalação

Passo 7

4 Gang
Retirar o painel com 
uma chave de fendas
(Não instalar com 
energia 
eléctrica ligada)

A aplicação MOES foi actualizada e é muito mais 
compatível do que a Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, 
bem funcional para cena controlada por Siri, widget e 
recomendações de cena endações como o serviço 
personalizado totalmente novo.
(Nota: Tuya Smart / Smart Life App ainda funciona, 
mas MOES App é altamente recomendado)      

Смотрите 
картинку ниже

Руководство по эксплуатации
(Русский язык) 

Подготовка к использованию
1Загрузите приложение MOES или 

отсканируйте его QR-код  
1

Приложение MOES обновлено и обладает гораздо 
большей совместимостью чем Tuya Smart/Smart Life 
App, функционально хорошо для сцена, управляемая 
Siri, виджеты и рекомендации по сценам.рекомендации 
как полностью новый настраиваемый сервис.
(Примечание: приложение Tuya Smart/Smart Life 
App по-прежнему работает, но Приложение MOES 
настоятельно рекомендуется)    

Установка

Перед подключением убедитесь, что питание на 
автоматическом выключателе отключено.

Убедитесь, что в настенной коробке есть 
нейтральный провод. Если в настенной коробке 
нет нейтрального провода, попробуйте установить 
выключатель в другом месте или вызовите 
профессионального электрика.   
Цвета проводов, указанные в данном руководстве, 
являются обычными цветами и могут отличаться в 
некоторых домах.

Убедитесь, что все провода надежно закреплены.

Перед подключением убедитесь, что сигнал Wi-Fi 
устойчив и нормально работает.

Если у вас нет опыта работы с электропроводкой, 
вызовите профессионального электрика.

Выключите автоматический выключатель и с 
помощью электрического тестера проверьте 
питание.

Перед подключением убедитесь, что автоматический 
выключатель выключен.

Примечание: 

Шаг 1

Во избежание необратимого повреждения 
устройства электрическим током или возникновения 
непредсказуемых проблем, таких как мигание лампы, 
пожалуйста, отключайте питание перед установкой 
или снятием устройства.

Внимание:

Шаг 3

Снимите выключатель и отсоедините его от стены.
Определите провод линии/нагрузки (Примечание: 
цвет вашего провода может отличаться от цвета, 
указанного в руководстве).

   Мы рекомендуем снять лицевую панель со старого 
выключателя и с помощью электрического тестера 
проверить все провода, подключенные к 
выключателю, чтобы убедиться в отсутствии 
напряжения в цепи.
   Возможно, вам придется отключить несколько 
автоматических выключателей.

Убедитесь, что питание выключено

Шаг 4

Сфотографируйте 
проводку

Следуя схеме подключения, соедините провода 
выключателя с проводами в стенной коробке с 
помощью проволочных проводников.

Снимите старый выключатель

Шаг 2

Подготовка к монтажу проводки
A. Фаза подключается к клемме “L”.
B. Нейтральный провод подключается к клемме “N".
C. Провод лампы подключается к клеммам 
“L1,L2,L3,L4".
1 Группа подключается к клемме “L1"
2 Группа подключается к клемме “L1,L2"
3 Группа подключается к клемме “L1,L2,L3” 
4 Группа подключается к клемме “L1,L2,L3,L4” 

Шаг 6

Снимите панель с 
помощью отвертки
(Пожалуйста, не 
устанавливайте при 
включенном 
электричестве)

Шаг 5

1-3 клавиши

Установите выключатель в распределительную 
коробку в стене
Закрепите два боковых винта
Установите стеклянную панель (устанавливайте 
сверху)
Финишная установка

Шаг 7

4 клавиши
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Estimado Señor o señora, gracias por comprar el 
producto.
Esperamos que le guste usarlo.
Se otorga la siguiente garantía a los productos en la 
tarjeta de garantía.
Como condición para el uso de la garantía, debe 
cumplir con los siguientes términos y procedimientos:
1. el producto goza de una garantía de 24 meses, que 
entrará en vigor a partir de la fecha en que el cliente 
minorista compre el producto cubierto.
2. para ejercer la garantía, el comprador debe 
presentar: a) la tarjeta de garantía, b) el certificado de 
compra (factura de iva, recibo financiero u otro 
documento que confirme la fecha real de compra), a 
menos que la fecha de compra del producto provenga 
de la tarjeta de garantía.
3. dentro de los 24 meses siguientes a la fecha de 
recepción del producto, si hay problemas de calidad 
del producto, prepare el producto y el embalaje y vaya 
al lugar de compra o tienda para solicitar el 
mantenimiento post - venta. Si el producto se daña 
por razones personales, se cobrará una cierta tarifa 
de mantenimiento.
4. la garantía no incluye:
a) los daños mecánicos causados por la negligencia 
del usuario y los defectos resultantes del producto.
b) daños causados por el uso inadecuado del 
producto.

Instrucciones de garantía

Cher Monsieur ou Madame, merci d'avoir acheté ce 
produit.
Nous espérons que vous apprécierez de l'utiliser.
La garantie ci - dessous est accordée pour les 
produits figurant sur la carte de garantie.
Comme condition d’utilisation de la garantie, vous 
devez respecter les modalités et procédures suivantes:
1. Les produits bénéficient d'une garantie de 24 mois 
à compter de la date d'achat du produit couvert par le 
client au détail.
2. Pour exercer le droit à la garantie, l'acheteur doit 
présenter: a) une carte de garantie, b) une preuve 
d'achat (facture TVA, reçu financier ou autre 
document confirmant la date d'achat effective), sauf si 
la date d'achat du produit provient de la carte de 
garantie.
3. S'il y a un problème de qualité du produit dans les 
24 mois suivant la date de réception du produit, 
veuillez préparer le produit et l'emballage et vous 
rendre à l'endroit ou au magasin où vous l'avez acheté 
pour demander une réparation après - vente. Si le 
produit est endommagé pour des raisons personnelles, 
certains frais de réparation seront facturés.
4. La garantie ne couvre pas:
a) les dommages mécaniques causés par la faute de 
l’utilisateur et les défauts du produit qui en résultent.
b) les dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation 
du produit.

Description de la garantie

Gentile Signore o Signora, grazie per l'acquisto del 
prodotto.
Speriamo che vi piacerà usarlo.
La garanzia per i prodotti riportati nella scheda di 
garanzia è concessa come segue.
Come condizione per l'utilizzo della garanzia, è 
necessario rispettare i seguenti termini e procedure:
1. I prodotti sono coperti da una garanzia di 24 mesi, 
a decorrere dalla data di acquisto del prodotto 
coperto da parte di un cliente al dettaglio.
2. Per esercitare i diritti di garanzia, l'acquirente deve 
presentare: a) Carta di garanzia, b) Prova di acquisto 
(fattura IVA, ricevuta finanziaria o altro documento 
attestante la data effettiva di acquisto), a meno che la 
data di acquisto del prodotto non provenga dalla 
carta di garanzia.
3. Se si verificano problemi di qualità del prodotto 
entro 24 mesi dalla data di ricevimento, si prega di 
preparare il prodotto e l'imballaggio e recarsi nel 
luogo o negozio in cui è stato acquistato per 
richiedere la manutenzione post-vendita. Se il 
prodotto è danneggiato per motivi personali, verrà 
addebitato un certo costo di manutenzione.
4. La garanzia non copre:
a) Danni meccanici causati da errori dell'utente e 
difetti del prodotto causati da tali danni.
b) Danni causati da uso improprio del prodotto.

Istruzioni di garanzia

Caro senhor ou senhora, obrigado por comprar o 
produto.
Esperamos que você goste de usá-lo.
A garantia para os produtos no cartão de garantia é 
concedida da seguinte forma.
Como condição para usar a garantia, você deve 
cumprir os seguintes termos e procedimentos:
1. Os produtos são cobertos por uma garantia de 24 
meses, efetiva a partir da data de compra do produto 
coberto por um cliente varejista.
2. Para exercer os direitos de garantia, o comprador 
deve apresentar: a) cartão de garantia, b) 
comprovante de compra (fatura IVA, recibo financeiro 
ou outro documento confirmando a data real da 
compra), a menos que a data de compra do produto 
venha do cartão de garantia.
3. se problemas de qualidade do produto ocorrerem 
dentro de 24 meses a partir da data de recebimento, 
por favor prepare o produto e embalagem e vá para o 
lugar ou loja onde você comprou para aplicar para 
manutenção pós-venda. Se o produto for danificado 
devido a razões pessoais, uma certa taxa de 
manutenção será cobrada.
4. A garantia não cobre:
a) Danos mecânicos causados pela falha do usuário e 
defeitos do produto causados por tais danos.
b) Danos causados pelo uso indevido do produto.

Instruções de garantia

Уважаемый покупатель, благодарим вас за покупку 
данного устройства.
Надеемся, вам понравится его использовать.
На продукты, указанные в гарантийной карте, 
предоставляется следующая гарантия.
В качестве условия использования гарантии вы 
должны соблюдать следующие условия и процедуры:
Гарантийный срок на продукцию составляет 24 
месяца и вступает в силу с даты покупки товара 
розничным клиентом.
2. Для осуществления гарантийного права 
покупатель должен предъявить: a) гарантийную 
карту, b) свидетельство о покупке (счет - фактуру 
НДС, финансовую квитанцию или другой документ, 
подтверждающий фактическую дату покупки), если 
только дата покупки продукта не получена из 
гарантийной карты.
3. В случае возникновения проблем с качеством 
продукции в течение 24 месяцев с момента ее 
получения подготовьте продукт и упаковку и 
отправьтесь в место покупки или магазин для 
послепродажного ремонта. Если продукт поврежден 
по личным причинам, взимается определенная 
плата за ремонт.
4. Гарантия не включает:
a) механическое повреждение по вине пользователя 
и вызванные этим дефекты продукции.
b) Ущерб, причиненный неправильным 
использованием продукта.

Гарантия

All products marked with the symbol for separate 
collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment 
(WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must be disposed of 
separately from unsorted municipal waste. 
To protect your health and the environment, 
this equipment must be disposed of at 
designated collection points for electrical 
and electronicequipment designated by 
the government or local authorities. 
Correct disposal and recycling will help prevent 
potential negative consequences for the environment 
and human health. To find out where these collection 
points are and how they work, contact the installer or 
your local authority.

В1: Что делать, если я не могу настроить датчик?
a. Проверьте, включено ли устройство.
b. Убедитесь, что ваш мобильный телефон и модуль 
коммутатора находятся в одной и той же сети WiFi 
2,4 ГГц.
c. Хорошее ли у него интернет-соединение.
d. Убедитесь, что пароль, введенный в приложении, 
правильный.
e. Убедитесь, что проводка правильная.

Часто задаваемые вопросы

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО 
ПЕРЕРАБОТКЕ
Все изделия, отмеченные символом раздельного сбора 
отходов электрического и электронного оборудования 
(Директива WEEE 2012/19/EU), должны 
утилизироваться отдельно от несортированных бытовых 
отходов. Чтобы защитить ваше здоровье и окружающую 
среду, это оборудование необходимо утилизировать в 
специально отведенных пунктах сбора электрического и 
электронного оборудования, определенных 
правительством или местными органами власти. 
Правильная утилизация и переработка помогут 
предотвратить потенциальные негативные 
последствия для окружающей среды и 
здоровья человека. Чтобы узнать, где 
находятся эти пункты сбора и как они 
работают, обратитесь к установщику или 
в местные органы власти.
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Prepare to install wiring
A. Live wire connects “ L ” terminal
B. Neutral wire connects “ N ” terminal
C. Lamp wire connects “ L1,L2,L3,L4 ” terminal
1 Gang connects “L1” terminal
2 Gang connects “L1,L2” terminal
3 Gang connects “L1,L2,L3” terminal
4 Gang connects “L1,L2,L3,L4” terminal

Step 6

Installation

Put the switch into switch box in the wall
Mount the two side screws
Install the glass panel (install from up above)
Finish installation

Step 7

Remove the panel with screwdriver
(Please don’t install with 
electricity power on)

Step 5

See the
picture belowpicture below
See theStep 3

Remove the switch and pull it away from the wall.
Identify Line/Load Wire(Note:The color of your wire 
may be different from the color shown on the manual.)

   We recommend you remove the faceplate from the 
old switch and use an electrical tester to test all wires 
connected to the switch to ensure there is no voltage 
in the circuit.
   You may need to turn off more than one circuit 
breaker.

Verify power is off

Step 4

Take pictures of the 
wiring

Follow the wiring diagram to connect the switch wires 
to the wires in the wall box with the wire conductors.

1-3 Gang

4 Gang

Make sure that the power at the circuit breaker is off 
before wiring.
Neutral Wire is required.Confirm the wall box contains a 
Neutral Wire(typically white).If the wall box don’t have a 
Neutral Wire,please try another location at your home or 
call a professional electrician to install the switch.
The wire colors indicated in this manual are the usual 
colors and may differ in some houses.
Ensure the wire conductors are securely fastened to each 
wire.
Ensure the Wi-Fi signal is steady and normally working 
before wiring.
If you don’t have any wiring experience,please call a 
professional electrician.

Turn off the circuit breaker and use the electrical 
tester to test the power.
Ensure the circuit breaker is off before wiring.

Remove the old switchNote: 

Step 1

Step 2

Please disconnect the power supply before installing or 
removing the device for avoiding irreversible damage 
on the device from the electric current or some 
unpredictable problems such as lamp flashing.

Attention:

Preparation for use
1Download MOES App on App store or scan the

QR code  
1

MOES App is upgraded as much more compatibility 
than Tuya Smart/Smart Life App,functional well for 
scene controlled by Siri,widget and scene recomm-
endations as the fully new customized service.
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App still works,but 
MOES App is highly recommended)      

2 Registration or Log in

Download “MOES” Application.
Enter the Register/Login interface; 
tap “Register”to create an account 
by entering your phone number to 
get verification code and “Set 
password”. Choose “Log in” if you 
already have a MOES account.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Steps for connecting the APP
to the device 

Note: The device only supports 2.4GHz WiFi type, 
please turn on Bluetooth before adding. 

1. Make sure your phone is connected to Wi-Fi and 
Bluetooth.
2. Press and hold the button for about 6 seconds,until
the blue indicator on the switch flash fast after 3
seconds.Reset/Repair is successful.
3. Select “Add Device" and scan the QR code on the 
device.

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
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Kanał drutowy

Kanał drutowy

Osłona 
szklanego 

panelupanelu
szklanego 

Osłona 

Kanał drutowy

Kanał drutowy

Przygotuj się do instalacji okablowania
A. Przewód pod napięciem łączy zacisk „L”.
B. Przewód neutralny łączy zacisk „N”.
C. Przewód lampy łączy zaciski „L1,L2,L3,L4”.
1 gang łączy zacisk „L1”.
2 Gang łączy zaciski „L1, L2”.
3 Gang łączy zaciski „L1, L2, L3”.
4-krotny łączy zaciski „L1, L2, L3, L4”.

Instalacja

Umieść przełącznik w skrzynce rozdzielczej w ścianie
Zamontuj dwie boczne śruby
Zamontuj panel szklany (zamontuj od góry)
Zakończ instalację

Krok 7

Zobacz zdjęcie 
poniżej

Krok 3

Wyjmij przełącznik i odsuń go od ściany.
Zidentyfikuj przewód linii/obciążenia (Uwaga: kolor 
przewodu może różnić się od koloru pokazanego w 
instrukcji.)

   Zalecamy zdjęcie panelu przedniego ze starego 
przełącznika i użycie testera elektrycznego do 
sprawdzenia wszystkich przewodów podłączonych do 
przełącznika, aby upewnić się, że w obwodzie nie ma 
napięcia.
   Może zaistnieć potrzeba wyłączenia więcej niż 
jednego wyłącznika automatycznego.

Sprawdź, czy zasilanie jest wyłączone

Zrób zdjęcia 
okablowania

Postępuj zgodnie ze schematem okablowania, aby 
podłączyć przewody przełącznika do przewodów w 
skrzynce ściennej za pomocą przewodów.

Przed wykonaniem okablowania należy upewnić się, że 
zasilanie wyłącznika automatycznego jest wyłączone.
Wymagany jest przewód neutralny. Upewnij się, że w 
puszce ściennej znajduje się przewód neutralny (zwykle 
biały). Jeśli w puszce ściennej nie ma przewodu 
neutralnego, wypróbuj inne miejsce w domu lub 
skontaktuj się z profesjonalnym elektrykiem, aby 
zainstalować przełącznik.
Kolory przewodów wskazane w tej instrukcji są 
kolorami zwyczajowymi i mogą się różnić w niektórych 
domach.
Upewnij się, że przewody są bezpiecznie 
przymocowane do każdego przewodu.
Przed okablowaniem upewnij się, że sygnał Wi-Fi jest 
stabilny i normalnie działa.
Jeśli nie masz doświadczenia w okablowaniu, 
skontaktuj się z profesjonalnym elektrykiem.

Wyłącz wyłącznik automatyczny i użyj testera 
elektrycznego, aby sprawdzić moc.
Przed okablowaniem upewnij się, że wyłącznik 
automatyczny jest wyłączony.

Usuń stary przełącznik

Notatka:

Krok 1

Krok 2

Krok 4

Krok 6

Przed instalacją lub demontażem urządzenia należy 
odłączyć zasilanie, aby uniknąć nieodwracalnych 
uszkodzeń urządzenia na skutek prądu 
elektrycznego lub nieprzewidywalnych problemów, 
takich jak miganie lampy.

Uwaga:

Przygotowanie do użycia
1Pobierz aplikację MOES ze sklepu App Store lub 

zeskanuj kod QR
1

2 Zarejestruj się lub Zaloguj

Pobierz aplikację „MOES”.
Wejdź do interfejsu Rejestracja/
Zaloguj się; dotknij „Zarejestruj się”, 
aby utworzyć konto, wprowadzając 
swój numer telefonu, aby uzyskać 
kod weryfikacyjny i „Ustaw hasło”. 
Wybierz „Zaloguj się”, jeśli masz 
już konto MOES.

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Skroki podłączania aplikacji 
do urządzenia

Uwaga: urządzenie obsługuje tylko Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz. 
Przed dodaniem włącz Bluetooth.

1. Upewnij się, że Twój telefon jest podłączony do 
Wi-Fi i Bluetooth.
2. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk przez około 6 sekund, 
aż niebieski wskaźnik na przełączniku zacznie szybko 
migać po 3 sekundach.
3. Wybierz „Dodaj urządzenie” i zeskanuj kod QR na 
urządzeniu.

xxxxxxxxxx
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Instrukcje użytkowania
(Polski) 

Gwarancja
Szanowny Panie lub Pani, dziękujemy za zakup.
Mamy nadzieję, że Ci się spodoba.
Na produkty objęte kartą gwarancyjną świadczone są 
następujące usługi gwarancyjne.
Warunkiem skorzystania z gwarancji jest spełnienie 
następujących warunków i procedur:
1. Produkt objęty jest 24 miesięczną gwarancją, 
liczoną od dnia zakupu przez Klienta detalicznego 
produktu objętego gwarancją.
2. W celu skorzystania z uprawnień gwarancyjnych 
kupujący powinien przedstawić: a) kartę gwarancyjną, 
b) dowód zakupu (fakturę VAT, dokument finansowy 
lub inny dokument potwierdzający faktyczną datę 
zakupu), chyba że data zakupu produktu pochodzi od 
karta gwarancyjna.
3. Jeżeli w ciągu 24 miesięcy od daty otrzymania 
produktu wystąpią problemy z jakością, prosimy o 
przygotowanie produktu i opakowania oraz udanie się 
do miejsca zakupu lub sklepu w celu zgłoszenia 
naprawy posprzedażowej. Jeśli produkt ulegnie 
uszkodzeniu z przyczyn osobistych, zostanie pobrana 
określona opłata za naprawę.
4. Gwarancja nie obejmuje:
a) Uszkodzeń mechanicznych powstałych z winy 
użytkownika i wynikających z tego wad produktu.
b) Uszkodzeń powstałych na skutek nieprawidłowego 
użytkowania produktu.

Zdejmij panel za pomocą 
śrubokręta
(Proszę nie instalować 
przy włączonym 
zasilaniu elektrycznym)

Krok 5

Aplikacja Moes jest znacznie bardziej kompatybilna 
niż aplikacja Tuya smart/smart life. Zapewnia także 
nową, spersonalizowaną usługę kontrolowania scen 
za pomocą Siri, widżetów i rekomendacji scen 
(Uwaga: aplikacja Tuya smart/Smart Life nadal 
działa, ale aplikacja moes jest wysoce wydajna 
zalecony)

Control your home with your voice
Devices are compatible with Amazon Alexa and Google 
Home supported functionalities. Please see our 
step-by-step guide on: 
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-device 
-linked-voice-speaker

CE declaration of conformity
Hereby, Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., LTD 

declares that the radio equipment type WS-EU is in 
compliance with Directive 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 
2011/65/EU，2014/53/EU.The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu


